## CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING AGENDA ITEM

	NUMBER: <b>3.</b>	
SUBJECT:	1	
Approve Change in Location for Marijuana Product Manufacturing Facility Business Licenses for Vegas Valley		
Growers North LLC from 5785 North Hollywood Boulevard, North Las Vegas, Nevada, 89115, (APN 123-27-		
813-003) to 3939 Belmont Street, North Las Vegas, Nevada, 89030, (139-12-103-005), Pending Required		
Departmental and State Approvals Including, but not Limited to, Chapter 5.29 of the North Las Vegas		
Municipal Code. (Ward 1-Barron) (For Possible Action)		
REQUESTED BY:	WARD:	
Marc Jordan, Land Development and Community Services Director	1 - Councilman Barron	
RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:		
It is recommended that City Council approve the Change in Location for a Marijuana Product Manufacturing		
Facility for Marijuana Establishment Business Licenses for Vegas Valley Growers North LLC.		
FISCAL IMPACT:	ACCOUNT NUMBER:	
AMOUNT: None	N/A	
EXPLANATION: N/A		
STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:		

This application is for a change in location for a Marijuana Product Manufacturing Facility in conjunction with a Marijuana Cultivation Facility. Based upon compliance with Title 5 of the North Las Vegas Municipal Code, except as noted in the motion above, staff recommends approval.

The Use Permit (UN-19-16) for the subject site was approved by Planning Commission on March 9, 2016.

CIP No.	Related Item:		
LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S): Economic Development; Safe and Livable Community			
PREPARED BY:	Respectfully Submitted	MEETING DATE: 4/20/2022	
Marc Jordan	Ryann Juden		
Land Development and Community Services Director	City Manager		